City of Bettles

P. O. Box 26023
Bettles, AK 99726
907-692-5191

BUDGET APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE
ORDINANCE No. 2016-1

AN ORDINANCE FOR THE CITY OF BETTLES PROVIDING FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT AND ADOPTION OF
THE BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017.

Be it enacted by the Bettles City Council as follows:
SECTION 1. Classification.

This is a non-code ordinance.
SECTION 2. General Provisions

(a) The attached document is the authorized budget of revenues and expenditures and
the change in cash balance for the budget period of July 1, 2016 through June 30,
2017 and is made a matter of public record.

(b) The appropriations are adopted and authorized for the period of July 1, 2016
through June 30, 2017 and are the budget for that period. Subject to other
provisions of the document and subject to Council approval by resolution, the
Mayor may (1) establish line item expenditures within an authorized appropriation,
and/or (2) transfer from one authorized expenditure to another any amount which
wound not annually exceed 10 percent or $10,000.00, whichever is less.

(c) Department heads may transfer any and all monies appropriated to their
department within their department as they deem necessary.

(d) The Mayor, or his designated representative, shall check with the department heads
before charging an amount in excess of $250.00 to a department account to avoid
excessive expenditures.

SECTION 3. Effective Date.
This ordinance becomes effective upon its adoption by the City Council.

First Reading: May 26, 2016
Second Reading: June 9, 2016

Adopted by a duly constituted quorum of the City Council of Bettles, Alaska, this 9" day of June 2016.
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AUTHORIZED FY17 CITY OF BETTLES BUDGET

FY16 BUDGET INFORMATION

BEGINNING CASH BALANCE (i.e., carryover from FY15)

ESTIMATED ENDING BALANCE

FY17 BUDGET SUMMARY
FY16 USABLE CASH BALANCE
FY17 REVENUE
FY17 EXPENDITURES
NON-BUDGETED CASH RESERVE

BETTLES PERMANENT FUND SUMMARY
FY 17 BEGINNING BALANCE
REQUIRED DEPOSIT FROM FY16
ESTIMATED DEPOSIT FROM FY16
PERMANENT FUND INTEREST FY17

TOTAL BETTLES PERMANENT FUND

45,156.38
36,000.00

$6000.00
$65,779.00
$70,084.00
$1695.00

$114,771.22
$30,000.00
$0.00
$115.00

$144,886.22



10100
10101
10102
10103

10200

10300
10301
10302

10400
10401

10500
10501
10502
10503
10504
10505
10520
10599

10600
10601
10602
10603
10604
10605
10607
10608
10609

BUDGETED

REVENUES AMOUNT
TAXES
PROPERTY TAX $0.00
GENERAL SALES TAX $0.00
FUEL TRANSFER TAX $2,000.00
SUBTOTAL $2,000.00
LICENSES AND PERMITS $0.00
CHARGES FOR SERVICES
EMERENCY ROAD SERVICE $0.00
AIRPORT MAINTENANCE (STATE) $0.00

ENTERPRISE REVENUE (SELF SUPPORTING)
BARL RENTAL INCOME $0.00

OTHER INCOME

INTEREST INCOME $100.00
FINES, FORFEITURES AND OTHER PENALTIES $0.00
BUILDING RENTAL $90.00
EQUIPMENT RENTAL $0.00
FIRE DEPARTMENT FUND RAISING $0.00
SURPLUS PROPERTY SALE $0.00
MISC REIMBURSEMENTS $0.00

SUBTOTAL $190.00

REVENUE FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTS

FEDERAL PILT (THRU STATE) $1,960.00
STATE REVENUE SHARING $61,629.00
LOCAL ROAD SERVICES AND TRAILS $0.00
LOCAL SERVICE ICE ROADS $0.00
AVIATION FUND REFUNDS $0.00
LIQUOR LICENSE REFUNDS $0.00
FIRE DEPARTMENT GRANTS $0.00
FIRE DEPARTMENT OUTSIDE FUNDING $0.00

SUBTOTAL $63,589.00

TOTAL REVENUE $65,779.00



20100
20111
20120

20200
20201
20211

220214
20214.5
20216
2219.01
20219.02

20219.03

20219.04

20219.07

20219.08

20219.09
20220
20230

20230.01

20230.02
20250
20250

20260.5

EXPENDITURES

COUNCIL
SALARIES AS SET BY ORDINANCE
TRAVEL AND PER DIEM

ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE
CONTINGENCY FUND
SALARIES
TELEPHONE
INTERNET
MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
PRINTING
POSTAGE
ELECTIONS
MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES
BANK SERVICE CHARGE
FINANCE CHARGE
STATE FEES FOR SERVICES
TRAVEL AND PER DIEM
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CITY ATTORNEY
BOOKKEEPER/ACCOUNTANT
INSURANCE
EQUIPMENT
BUILDING MAINTENANCE

BUDGETED
AMOUNT

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$16,500.00
$900.00
$1,000.00
$300.00
$0.00
$150.00
$700.00
$584.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$500.00
$0.00
$0.00
$12,000.00
$200.00
$0.00

SUBTOTAL $32,834.00



20400
20411
20412

20413.21

20413.22
20413.23
20415
20416
20419.06
20420
20430
20450
20460
20457
20480

20500
20510
20511

20513.21

20513.22

20513.23
20515
20516
20520
20530
20550
20557

20600
20610
20611

20613.21
20613.22
20614
20616
20619.02
20620

INLAN

——

FIRE DEPARTMENT

SALARIES $0.00
HEATING OIL - FIREHALL $0.00
VEHICLE FUEL - DIESEL $0.00
VEHICLE FUEL - GASOLINE $300.00
VEHICLE OIL $100.00
ELECTRICITY - FIRE HALL $3,000.00
MATERIAL AND SUPPLIES $0.00
LOT LEASE $550.00
TRAVEL AND PER DIEM $0.00
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $0.00
EQUIPMENT $0.00
BUILDING MAINTENANCE $1,000.00
EQUIPMENT REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE $1,000.00
TRAINING $0.00

SUBTOTAL  $5,950.00

ALL WEATHER ROAD
GENERAL OPERATION $0.00
SALARIES $3,000.00
VEHICLE FUEL - DIESEL $0.00
VEHICLE FUEL - GASOLINE $0.00
VEHICLE OIL $0.00
ELECTRICITY - STREET LIGHTS $0.00
MATERIAL AND SUPPLIES $0.00
TRAVEL AND PER DIEM $0.00
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $0.00
EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS $0.00
EQUIPMENT REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE $500.00

SUBTOTAL  $3,500.00

ICE STREETS AND ROADS
GENERAL OPERATIONS $0.00
SALARIES $22,000.00
VEHICLE FUEL - DIESEL $0.00
VEHICLE FUEL - GASOLINE $500.00
SATELLITE PHONE $200.00
MATERIAL AND SUPPLIES $500.00
POSTAGE AND FREIGHT $200.00
TRAVEL AND PER DIEM $0.00
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EQUIPMENT REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE $1,500.00
SUBTOTAL $24,900.00



20700
20711
20716

20800
20811
20816
20830
20850
20857

20900
20911
20914
20915
20916

20919.06
20930

AIRPORTS
SALARIES $0.00
MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES $0.00
PARKS AND RECREATIONS

SALARIES $0.00
MATERIAL AND SUPPLIES $0.00
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $0.00
EQUIPMENT $0.00
EQUIPMENT REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE $0.00

SUBTOTAL $0.00

SCHOOL / BARL

SALARIES $0.00
TELEPHONE $0.00
ELECTRICITY $0.00
MATERIAL AND SUPPLIES $0.00
LOT LEASE $2,900.00
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $0.00

SUBTOTAL  $2,900.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $70,084.00



